YAGEO CORPORATION COILS
SL0609 Series
CHOKE COILS
SL TYPE
9+0
15-0
6+0
2 1
0.5ø
DIMENSIONS
Dimensions : mm
ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS
ITEM INDUC- TEST STANDARD SPEC.
TANCE FREQ. Q S.R.F. D.C. IDC
L ( H) (MHz) Min. Min. RESISTANCE (mA)
(MHz) Max. ( )
SL0609-1R0K-D2 1.0 7.96 50 105 0.15 300
SL0609-1R2K-D2 1.2 7.96 50 90 0.15 300
SL0609-1R5K-D2 1.5 7.96 55 75 0.20 300
SL0609-1R8K-D2 1.8 7.96 70 75 0.20 300
SL0609-2R2K-D2 2.2 7.96 75 65 0.25 300
SL0609-2R7K-D2 2.7 7.96 80 60 0.25 300
SL0609-3R3K-D2 3.3 7.96 80 50 0.25 300
SL0609-3R9K-D2 3.9 7.96 80 45 0.30 300
SL0609-4R7K-D2 4.7 7.96 75 40 0.30 300
SL0609-5R6K-D2 5.6 7.96 75 35 0.35 300
SL0609-6R8K-D2 6.8 7.96 70 30 0.35 300
SL0609-8R2K-D2 8.2 7.96 70 25 0.35 300
SL0609-100K-D2 10 2.52 80 20 0.60 300
SL0609-120K-D2 12 2.52 80 18 0.65 200
SL0609-150K-D2 15 2.52 80 17 0.75 200
SL0609-180K-D2 18 2.52 75 15 0.85 200
SL0609-220K-D2 22 2.52 75 13 1.00 200
SL0609-270K-D2 27 2.52 75 11 1.20 200
SL0609-330K-D2 33 2.52 75 10.5 1.30 200
SL0609-390K-D2 39 2.52 70 10.0 1.50 200
SL0609-470K-K 47 2.52 70 9.5 1.60 200
SL0609-560K-K 56 2.52 65 9.0 1.65 200
SL0609-680K-K 68 2.52 60 8.5 1.80 200
SL0609-820K-K 82 2.52 55 7.5 1.85 200
SL0609-101K-K 100 0.796 80 7.0 2.00 200
SL0609-121K-K 120 0.796 80 6.2 2.50 100
SL0609-151K-K 150 0.796 80 5.8 3.00 100
SL0609-181K-K 180 0.796 75 5.4 3.50 100
SL0609-221K-K 220 0.796 75 4.9 4.00 100
SL0609-271K-K 270 0.796 70 3.9 5.00 100
SL0609-331K-K 330 0.796 70 3.7 6.00 50
SL0609-391K-K 390 0.796 70 3.3 6.50 50
SL0609-471K-K 470 0.796 70 3.0 7.50 50
SL0609-561K-K 560 0.796 70 2.2 8.00 50
SL0609-681K-K 680 0.796 70 2.0 8.50 50
SL0609-821K-K 820 0.796 70 1.8 9.50 50
* Customers’ specifications are welcome.
TEST INSTRUMENTS
• L & Q : HP 4385 + HP 42851A • RDC : CHEN HWA502BC
• SRF : HP4287A • IDC : CHEN HWA CH1061+301A
FEATURES
•Low Cost •Wide Range of Inductance •High Reliability
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
SL 06 09  - 151 K - K
Material
Tolerance
(K: 10%, M: 20%)
Inductance 150 H
Outer Type
T : UL or PVC Tube
C : Clear Coating
B Dim.
A Dim.
Choke Coils
SL Type